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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: /
1, ecumPTORAR G, FSUBEUIE. ... _legal owner-. of the property situate in Baltimore
County snd which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 8 part hereof,
Bereby petition Wit
ot Sening Low - Buitimere: County:-drom-
- -V fer-the-following-ressons:
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County, 1o use the herein described property, for_

h-wﬂybhhudd-ddm‘dunmrﬂudbyhﬂn‘hnhmx
L or we, agree to g1y expenses of abure reclassification and/or Spechal Exception advertiaiag,

posting. etc. upoa Sliag of this petition, and further agree 1o Axd are 1o be bound hy Lhe soaing L g
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursusst to the Zoning Law for Baltimore (

>

£

\

4

P

CEIVED FOR FILING

,
14
s

ORGER B

BATE

of Baltimore County, this. J13th . .day

197 3, that the subject malier of this petition be advertised, as
mdbyu-ﬂ-mumlhm-mu,hlnmpmdmmmm
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1 Costiiioner of Ballimore County in Room 108, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore

-~ 1973, at 1200 _o'clock

MORE COUNTY, MARYL. 4D

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1o S. Eric Didlenna, Zening Commissioner | . Apri) 10, 1973

Flion. Norman E. Gerbe

Land Use Master Flans
SUBJECT. Petition 473-25 Nortbwest side ul Hengenihle Road 430 feet Southwest of
Steemers Kun

Petition for Special Exception for a \‘ruck Terminal
Petitioner - Phoebe G. Hengemihle

HEARING: monday . April 16, 1373 (1:00 P.m.}

The 0ffice of Planning and znnlng has reviewed tive above petition and
has the following comments ° 3 mal

The requested use lles within a area that has been studied In detall
by the U.S. Department of Agriculture 50il Conservation Service.

The soil type found on the subject site is classified as luka silt Loam.
The two major characteristics of the soil type are: a severe high water
table, and Lhe area is subject to severe periodic Flooding. Detailed
sterioscopic Investigaticns by this staff have reinforced the U.S.
Departmentof Agriculture’s findings by indicating the land form of this
area consists of a fload plain.

es Is a desirable use 1n
land In these areas Is
s abllity to perform its

1i is questionable whether a truck stora
this area. Substartlal grading or Filling
undesirable because it alters the flood pl-
natural functlans.

The staff recommends this request not be granted.
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for Truck Terminal
NW/S of Hengemihle Rond 430 feet  :
SW of S*emmers Run Read
15th District B OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY'

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Phoebe G. Hengemihle B
Petitioner

Albert Joseph Biarmen, Sr.

Contract Purchaser

No, 73-252-X

OFINION

This case comes befare the Board on an appes] by the Petitioner from o
dacision of the Zoning Commissicner dated August 13, 1973 denying the requested petitica.
The Petitioner seeks o spacial exception for a truck terminel in an existing Manufocturing
Light (M.L.} zone in on Industrial Major{l.M.) District .

The subject property is located on the nosthwest sida of Hengemihle Rood
430 feat southwest of Stammens Run Rood, in the Essex area of the 15th Elecrion District
of Baltimore County, Marylond. It is a rectangular shoped parcel of lond with opproxi-
mately 800 feet of frontage along Hengemihle Rood by 220 feet deop, and having on B0O
foot long rear boundary line along o creek known as Stammers Run. 1t is improved by an
old two story lenant-accupied frome dwelling.

The subject parce! of land is part of a tact roughly 2000 feet long by 500
feet deep, which troct is zoned M.L.=1.M. on Zoning Mup 4-8, odopted by the Boltimore
County Council an March 24, 1971,  This small troct is completely pocketed between
public land and the main line of the Pann Centrol Rail road. Hengemihle Avenue isa
dead end stcest approximately 36 faet wide by 1800 feet long running off Stemriers Run
Read. It is =ffectually ond completely blocked from being extended further at its deod
end by an clevoted expressway kown a the Southeastem Fraeway, which cromes the back
of the entire above described pocket of lano.  The entire length of Hengemihle Avenue,
across the street from the subject, is bounded by the rear property line of the Ecitem
Vocational High School .  The schocl has ae access driveways onto Hengemihle Avenue
and does nt vse the road.  The sireet, therelore, only sorvas Hose propertics located on
the subject proparty's tide of the streel.  Beginring at the corner of Stemmer Run Rood

irst, o tanant occupied residence; nest, o smoll one (1) acre sized

these propenies are:

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
NW/S of Hengemihle Road, 430" 3W of
Stemmers Run Road - 15th District
Phocbe G. Hengemihle - Peti .ner
NO. 73-252-X (tein No. 14} : OF

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Potition represcnte & roqucat for & Special Exception for & truck
terminal for a parcel of property located on the northwest side of Hengemihle
Road, four hundred and thirty (430) feet southwest of Stemimers Run Road, in
the Fifteenth Eloction District, said property containing 4. 6 acres of land,
mere or less.

Testimony offared by the Petitioner indicated that the subject tract was

ideal for a truck teniainal, as other truck terminals in the area are now exist-

ng, and in fact, next to the subject property. Mr. Albert Joseph Birman, the
contrace purchaser of the subjoct property, testifiod that he is a hauler of steel,
is in possession of six (6) trucks at this time, and intends to use the subject
property for the storage of trucks. There was further testimony that there was
extensive flooding during rains of last year and said flooding was attributed to
the canstruction of the highways in the area. It must be stated at this time

that there was no export testimony on behalf of the Petitioner pertaining to the
prerequisites of Section 502. | of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

| There were ro residents of the area present in protest of the subjzct

Petition and a thorough review of the Zoning Advisory comments, under date

26, 1972, that the Depa of Traffic
tal

ted that Hengemihie Road is very nar.ow and is not designed for trucks.

rther from the of Health i that the gubject

raperty is located in a flood plain.

Without reviewing the testimony further in detail but based on all the

evidence predented at the hearing, in the j of the Zoning C

OROER RECLIVED FOR FILING

Phoebe G. Hengemihle =~ #73-252-X 2

truck tarmingl; then, the subject property, followed by o Baltimore County sowerege
Pumping station at the dead =nd of the street, all being in the M.L.=1./. zone.

The existing truck terminal next to the subject property Ts owned and
opercted by the father of the contract purchaser of the subject propesty. His speciol

exception for q truck terminal was authorized by the Zoning Commissioner in Cose

Na, &3-68-RX, and there was i Sppeol
No neighbors protested the subject netition.  The route that trucks wsing
this facility will follow is through non-residential areas.

In an attempt to defend the Zoning Commissioner’s Order in the instant
case, the Chief of tha Environmental Section of Baltimora County office of Planning and
Zoning testified that the subject properly iz in a one hundred yeor fiood plain, and that
in order for Baltimore County to ke eligible for flacd insurance, the County must show it
is protecting areas from flooding or from cawsing floods.  He acknowledged that this
floed plain information was based on o 1954 plot prepared by the U.S, Geolegical Survey
Departmet, and that he did not know whether the conlour elevations noted on that plot
were mode kefore or ofter the time when the subject land was filled with as much o 20
feet of Fill material,  Strong testimony by Petitioner's export witness and other loymen
witnesses with finthand knowledge of the subjact proparty was to the effect that thero was
no fleoding of *he subject property during the severa hurricane "Agnes® stom of 1971.

The only flooding *hot had occumed ro their knowledge was in Avgust, 1971, which wes
caused Ly the damming effect of Stemmen Run by a temporory bridge built downstream
during the comstruction of the Southeast Freeway, which bridge has since been removed.,

The Boar is satisfied thet the Petitioner hes met the burden of satisfying
the requirements of Section 502. | of the Zoning Regulations.  The uie proposed here is
completely compatible to the existing zoning and will not be detrimental to the health,

safety or gencral welfare of the locality invalved.

It may ba neted that any proposc. for develaping the site, @ well os filling

and groding, muit confam to the Boltimore County Building Gade before a building pemit

the prerequisites of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zaning Regulations

have not becn met. The subject property is in the flood plain and it in

common ¥ nowledge, not anly to the Zoning Commissionar, but as stated in the

“oning Advisory Cummit

that many p do exist, por-
taining to flooding. The development of this property, as proposed, would
increase the run-off of water and compounding the existing problem. It must

also be stated that Hengemihle Road is very narrow and according to the

Department of Traffic Engincering, would not be capable of handling *rucks.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this /3 ° day of Aug

truck terminal be and the same is hereby DENIED.

t, 1973, that the Special Exception for a

Zoning Commifsioner of
. Baltimore County

Phoebe G. Hengemihle - #73-252-X 3

may be issued.
For those reasons, and from all the testimony and evidence presented, the
Boord reverses the Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated August 13, 1973 and hereby

gronts it Potitioner a special exception for o truck terminal on the subject property.
ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, the Board revencs
the Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated August 13, 1973, ond it is this. 20th _ %
of December, 1973, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the Spacial
Exception petitionedfor be ond the same is hereby GRANTED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accondamce with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Cetober 15, 1973

County Bourd of Appeals
County Office Bullding
111 W. Chesapenke Avenue
Tovson, Harylasnd 2320k

Attention: Mr. John A. Stowir, Chairman

fe: Cnge: 73-252e%
incebe G, Hengesihle
(Albert Joseph Blerman, Sr., Contr. Fur.)

Denr Chnirean Stowik:

Tols ia written to advise the County Bcard of Appeals
that the petlcloners in the sbove subjecl appeal chlect to the
conslderation of "any report of the Planning Bon~d or comsents from
the Director of Planning or other officer of the Office of Plasning
and Zoning relating to the petition, or suy duly cubmitted pertirent
report or comment: from sny other County agency; uny exhibits Intro-
duced us eviderce 0L the Hearing; and the opinlor rendercd by *
Zoning Commissioner,” without testimony theretc.

1Mz g

cct Mr. Albert J. Blermnn, Sr,

Yo we i

10 rim e
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MATE, CruLES & ARROGIATES, MG,

CONSULTING poch
s Fred F. Mirmican
020 Crommwel Bridas Fd. Ballmers, Md. 21704, Yol 301/6Z30900 | Wirsen F: Outen

DESCRIPTICN

4,6, MORE OR LESS, ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST SIDE OF HENGEMIHLE

ROAD, SOUTHWEST OF GOLDEN RING ROAD, FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

is for a Special

Beginning for the samo al a point on the northwest side of tha 40 foot
A cess Road knawn as Hengemihlo Road, as shown on County Right-of-Way Plat No,
55-324- b, said point being located at the distance of 430 fect, more or less, measured

side of Road from the centerline of

* along said
Stommers Run Rd. running thence and binding on said northwest side of Hengemihle
Rom-l, five coursos: (1) 5 27* 38" W 254, 2 feet, more or less, (2) southwesterly, by
a curve to the left with a radius of 629 feet, the distanco of 218,6 foot, more or less,
{3) 5 07° 26' W 39,4 foct, more or leas, {4} southwesterly, by a curve to the right
with a radius of 280 feet, the distance of 2€3.4 feet, more or less, and (5) 5 61*

20' W 60,3 fect, morc or loss, thenee binding on the northeaatern outling of the land
| conveyed to Anna Kikas by doed recorded amang the Land Records of Baltimore County
|;I Libor O.T.G. 5094, page 242, (6) N 42" 33' W 221.0 [cet, more or leas, thence

-
biniling on the northwest outline of the land and
Water Supply Il Sawsrage® Drainage ® Mighway. @ Structures @ Developments B Fanning 8§ Reporis

to Frank Ho

S t. 4, 1973 '

Mg Phosbe G. Henpenihle
900 Race Aond
Balto,, Mi, 21Zil
Zoming Comaiealoner
County OFfice Building
Towson, Ml
Deor 839
od pleage find check for §70,00 for appeal of special
muyﬁ:’lhl”nr zlmu terminal on Hengemihle Ave. Petion §73=-2>2-K
(itaa no. ). Fleaze bill np for additional cost of postings
This appeal is sutwitted by Krs. Phoebe G. Hengeuihles

You will bo advised a3 to what attorney will represait me as som
as one 1s selected,

Toank you,

T u_u.e,ﬁ‘%
(¥rs.) Phocbe G. leng o

N IR

MCA CIOD>

MATZ, GHILDS & ARBOSIATER, INC.

i Phocbs G. Hengemihle by deed rocorded among said Land Records in Liber R.J.S.

1369, page 492, four courses: {7) N 31° 02' E 154, 2 feet, more or less, (8) N 11°

| 24' E 281.1 feet, more or less, {9) N 48" 24' E 270,6 1ect, morz or less, and

| {10) N 23° 31" E 99 feet, more or less, thence binding on the land conveyed to
Albort L, Bierman and Anna M, Bierman by doed recorded among sald Land Records

in Liber R.R. 5. 4381, page 519, (11) 3 58" 23' E 227, 2 foet, more or loss, to the

place of beginning.
Containing 4.6 acres of land, more or le

WIW:mpl J,0. #72061 May B, 192

dolineated on the attmohed

d-

ad ccourred
weuld havo boer

G
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RS SOPARTHENT OF GALTRIONE COUTY lyg <252 -X
Vesme, iviend

Dute of Postng. L2000 LT3

el YAy i

b R el bl e Lt

Lacstion of Sgua_..... [ oboz e sdll S % . :

‘Romarks:
Oute of rovursc..._LONELDI

Posted by _M 4

Stermer's ®

w from Race Road dowmstren: 4

inereass in flood wager et sty
5, % ¥ atreun cro
tlon of Of thosa the temporany

ogtest offect. Tn addition, se’ fooy
Bourd of Edusatica, the washeut of
bdge bolew the Panasylvenia Reiiroad end the oes sy
Rozavills Eouleva: had 1ittla or no efl’sct on floed watenps

did net molo 2 simdlar hydrsulic o
8 ar nElyils for tha twe subsu-
ngd llar sterms whioh cesurred 1n Saptember and O‘n‘in‘:.{“
Howavez, the effeot or drop in water surfeos due to en
i : such as th: temporary strerm ereasing would ba grouter
3 2 larger storm waen the dewmstroam wedlwates i ke, ]
{Ltnoush & nigaor bootater nl a3 azible, s
einiator cauged by the oroening would B3 hisher thon eepsobed
during theso 16r aterms. I% otals words, o decvease 1.:‘;3‘,(:01—'
:::orﬁgua?nny;mu:d not necosoarily result in a proporticsel
reéase in water surfoce. T: fora, I suggest that deniss
 in water fora, & that densg,
Z:il:uann the oressing ond Racc desd, acnuz-l-lnE during thans :---'lew
orR2 Fight 0136 hevo boen aseritable %o the stroom cresiing,

7 would net bo po.

3

If there ars any furthor guostions,
additional mmpz-mumqn?-’,...-mf-émf:::}l 2 ieen w0y provics

We thank you for thas ©rportunity of providing theso cervices,

Vury truly yours,
OLARK, FINEFROCK & SACKEDT

Helson Clark, P.E.

Znclosures




Baitimars Gowry, Marplond
Depurtment @f Publtc Barks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Bocsen of Bngineeviog.
LLawoRT . DIvER. B K. Chiar

August 1, 1972

Mra 5. Eric Dillenna
Zontng Commissioner

County Office Muilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item §1L (1972-1973)

Proserty Ovnor: Thoebe G. Hengemihla

"4S of emihle re., U301 S/ of Stemmers Run fid,

Prosent Zonings Hale Ieie

Propased Zoning: Speeial Bxception for truck
paridrg and/or truck teminal

District; 15th 0. Aeres: 'S Aores

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

The following eomments are furnished ln regard te the plat submitted to thiz
office for ievicw by the loning Advisory Coamittse in connection with the subject
items

Highuay.

Hengenihle Avenue 13 an existing road maintainsd by the Bureau of Highwoys
nich has been improved with a loose ol or crusher-run stome surface and
¥as constructed primarily for nccass to the Stemmers Run Sewage Pumping Statlon.

Hengenihle Avenue is proposed to be improved in the future aa a Lo-fost
closedstype roadwsy eross-section on a 60-foot right-of-way. Highway improve=
monty, including highway right-of-way widening (a 20-foot widsning strip along
the frontage of this property), together with any necessary revertible easemer
for slopes, will be required in commoction with any grading or building per=it
applicotion. The plan must be revised to ind'<ate the propesod right-oi-way
widendnge

trance locationa are subject to approval by the Depa~twent of Traffic
and sh.11 be in with Daltimore County Standards,

t Controls

Development of this property through stripping, grading and s'abilizatien
could result in 3 sediment pollution problem, damaging private anc public
holdings downstream of the property. A grading pemmit is, therefore, necessary
for all gradirg, including the stripoing of top soil.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITIEE

Aaril 10, 1573

Hugh J, Benaghan, I1I, £56.
1024 Fidelity Duilding
galtirore, Faryland 21201

RE: Special Exception Petition
Tten T4
i Phoeba G, Hengenihla - Petftfoner

Dear Hr, Honaghamt

| This office has received ravised site plans presared by
Matz, Childs b Associates, and although a1l the information that
was requested in our srevious Zoning Advisory comments, doted
Seqtambar 25, 1972, heve not haen incluced,

| 1 am scheculing this aetition for » hearing at the
insistence of your client, Phoebe G, Henceafhle, 1 »m rlso
racomranding thot thould this lsectr] Zeeantinn hn greated, the
Zaning Cossiisic ar rasteict tiis arzen :
plan that fndic thase items listed under the nrevious cowants,
#nd alse rustrics tne use of the truck teriinel srer to #n
elevation thet {3 atave the fluod alzin. We *130 recommend

tng of this srar te paved with meerdim and be

reds

This patition i1 4 for §i1ing on tha dite of the
erglosad Filin- enrt tha hearing date o-d
time, which will be meld not less tnan 31, nor mare than 3
days after the dete cn the Filing certificote, will be forwirded

Yery truly yours, .
4 L/ /
i Ve /
,,‘/4,/’4/, oY
o gL oI, ‘J/..
Cnsgfrer, /
/" Laning ndvisery Committes
390800

(Enclosure)

cer Matz, Childs & ssecintes, Inc,
1520 Cromwell Dridge Ausd
Baltimare, Maryland 21204

Ttom #ik (1972-1573)
Pasperty Cumer: Fhocte G. Hengenihle

Page 2
August 1, 1972

Storn

Provisions for accomnodating storm water or drainage have mot been ‘-idlcatod
an tie submitted plan.

In sccordonce with the drainage polley for this typs cevelopment,
Fetitionor 4 resporsible for the totnl uctunl gost of drainage facil:
fecudred %o carry the stors uater run-off througn the prererty ta b dn
o s suttable outfall,

Gpen straan drafnage requires o drainige Tegcrvation or eassruat of
sufficient width to cover the flood plain of a SC-year design stors.

The Fetitioner i responsible for o drainsge study required in conaection
with thy determination of the drainage reservation reguired for the Ilood
plain for Stem.ars fun on the basis of a 50-year design storm and tidal [looding..
The plan rust be revised to indicate *he required flocd slain reservetion.

Tho Fetiticner mict provide meseasary droinsge facilities (temparary or
pormanent) to prevant creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent provertios,
Sapoctally by the concontration of surface waters. Correction of any probles
which may result, e to improper grading or improper installation of drain:
facilitins, would bo the full responsibility of thn Petitisner.

his property te be develaped is located adjacent ta the water front. T
Fetitioner is adviced that the proper sections of the Saltimore County Puilding
Gede must be followed whereby elevstion limitatiens are placed on first floor
levels and other special features are irad

daters

Public water supply is not availsble t serve this property. Thers isan
sxisting d-inch water earvice commation in Hongemihle Aveme, see Drawirg
4£3-1336 (1), shich Is the sorvice main for the 3altimore County Stemsers Run
Sewage Pumping Staticn.

Public weter =ain can be provided by construction of a rublic ¥ster main

fro= thy existing =ain in Stemmers fun Read.

The plar should be reviZad to indicate the rresent snd proposed mans nf
water supply.

Fim hydrant orotestion 15 remuived.

Sawe:

San

sublic sanitary sewsrage though mot svaflable to serve this preperty, can
e nade avoilsble to serve the oxisting structure on this site by construction
of a rublic sanitsry sewer [rom the Stesmers Fun Interceptor Sower and “um
Station,

TN

|

i
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

l Sentenber 26 | 1972
| Hugh J. Hamaghan, 111, Esq,
+ 105h Freattey Bulaing
| daltinors, Haryland 21201

REs Special Exception Patition
Item 14
Photbe G. Hengemihle - Petitioner
Ogar sfre

submi tted with the above referenced patition ang has made an
on site field inscection of the aroperty. The attached comments
are & result of this review and fnspection,

The subject praperty is located &n the northern sida of
Hangemihle Road, sopreximctaly 430 feet west of Stecmers Run Road,
fn the 15th Ofstrict of Baltimore County, This ML I 2omed araperty
unimroved with the exception of a small freme dwalling at the

rAmaEt end of this oroparty, Immadiately to the east of the
subject site is an existing concrete block building that s usec as
& truck terminsl. This is there by virtus of a Soeciel Exceation
{Case ko, 65-6BR1). OQur fleld fnvestigation Fndicated that this
property has not been daveloped 1n accardance with the zonroved
site plen in relction to that Special Excestion, At the westarn esd
of Hengenihle fcad is a 2alzymore County pumning statian, The only
water 1ine fn Hengemihle Road is & 3" linc that serves this auming
stétion and frao wiich no cther propertics muy be serves, fn toe
, south side of liengemfhle Road the petitioner's plat ind

Land - 818 Finids § Mg Y=g, 3 an ovarabretireattan, It
s public land, howsver, the usn Is the Eastern Yeeatinmal Senant
and it parallels the entire lengch of Hentemihle Roan, Hennemitle
Rood ttzelf f5 an unfmaroved dirt road (15 frot wddz) thit naw
a exfeting truck torninal a ® pumiag 810 iem,

on with toe inaroved sits

@ reor of wiis sl

.
!
i
i
| The Zoning Advisary Committes has raviewsd the plans
]
H
|

tes Fublic

d eatirs 5
. 5 ks wccurred in rocen
Tafs of ficn Is withnoleing anproval of th sub
such tine 63 revised site plans are submitted tnar fnejcate Lhe
followingt

¥

1. Tczograshy.

2. Aparoximate focition of tha schoal and
location of recrestiont| uzes withis
the Erard of Education zremises,

Ttes §1h (1972-1973)
Synrerty Cimers Fhoobs Ga
“age 3

1, wi2

ergenihle

Sewerr  (Conwtd)

The plan should be revized to indicate the present and propssed mouns
of sevage disposal,

Very truly yours,

CR VTS

ELLS\ORTH %. DIVER, F.E.
Gnlef, Euresu of Enginzering

EVDEAM D88

17 Koy Sheet
11 VE 27 Fositicn Shest

= 36 Topo

30 Tax tap

cer John J. Trenser
Dorwin Grice
Saruel Bellestri
Jobn Loos

Hugh J, Monaghan, 111, Esq,
Trem 14

-~
3. Correction of thirulticste road wioening
ond the smount of land that Is to ba orovided
by the pstiticnar for the ultimste right of
way of Henganthle Soad,

tor= Zrain study indicating Flood Plain
® 50 ysar storm in releiive to this tract,

5. Mathods by which wet:
extended to this sit

#nd sever would be |

6. Type of curbing and entrances fnte tha
subject site. Plat must also fndicate
Tocation of fire hydrants within 300 feat of
this property and, finally, Item 6 under
general nates on the submitted site plan
indicates this is the fnitial phase of
fmprovements for the parking of ten vehicles.

The Ecomittee is Interested as to what the ultimite use of the

property will be and hew 1t wi il be maintained, especially with concern

relationsl

40220

Enclosure

hip to the Flaod plain area,

Very truly yours,

/&/;,4
JOHN J4 DILLON, Ji3,

Chafrman,
Zoning Advisory Comnittee

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JCFFERBOM BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Tuaens 4. CLwvand. PE wu. T. MeLren
J— oaruty TaaTrIC SnmmaEy

September 26, 1972

#Hr. 5. Eric DiNenns

Commissicner

Zoning
County office Building
Towson, Maryland 212

Item 14 - ZAL - July 18, 1972

Property Owner: Phosbe G. Hengemihie
Hengemihle Road S of Stommers Run Road
spscial Exception for truck parking and/or
truck terminal

Dear Hr. DiMenna:

Hengemihle Rosd [s a very narrow road and was not designed for
Should the requested special exception for 4 truck terminal be

[t -
granted, Hengemihle Rosd will require Improvements,

Vary truly yours,

4/ A
Richael S, Flanigun
Traffic Engineer Associate
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